

August 19, 2020

For Immediate Release Contact: Crystal Maguire, careers@chooseaerospace.org, 703-548-2030

Choose Aerospace, Inc. Announces Aviation Maintenance Award Program, Benefiting Schools, Instructors, and Students

JENKS, OK – A new organization, with the mission of promoting careers in aviation maintenance, is offering award opportunities for aviation maintenance programs, their instructors, and students. The deadline to apply is Oct. 15, 2020.

Choose Aerospace will provide \$25,000 worth of scholarships, textbooks, training systems, and testing fee credits to educators and future aviators. "Trying to kick off a new scholarship program in the midst of a national workforce crises is challenging to say the least, but we have been overwhelmed by the community's steadfast support to get it off the ground," said AAR Vice President Workforce Development and Choose Aerospace President Ryan Goertzen. "It illustrates the commitment this industry has to supporting our future leaders, even in the midst of crises."

Scholarship donors include the Aeronautical Repair Station Association (ARSA), Aviation Supplies & Academics (ASA), Nida Corporation, AVOTEK, Aircraft Technical Book Company and CertTEC. Choose Aerospace will also provide a \$2,500 award funded by the organization's founding steering committee members: United Airlines, Piedmont Airlines, Envoy Air, AAR, PSA Airlines, AVOTEK, Aviation Technical Services, ASA, the Aircraft Mechanics Fraternal Association, ARSA, the Association for Women in Aviation Maintenance, and the Aviation Technician Education Council (ATEC).

"Despite the recent challenges, some schools are seeing record enrollments in aviation technical programs," said Goertzen. "That is an opportunity for industry, we must keep supporting the workforce pipeline, now more so than ever."

Eligible applicants must be enrolled at or teach in an aviation technical program. ATEC membership is not required but is a top consideration for the review committee when selecting award recipients. **Apply at** <u>www.chooseaerospace.org/scholarship</u>.

###

About Choose Aerospace, Inc. Choose Aerospace is a 501(c)(3), nonprofit organization dedicated to promoting aerospace technical careers. It is a partnership of stakeholders within professional aviation and aerospace industries, joined together to address one of the biggest threats to continued industry growth: the availability of a diverse, qualified technical workforce. Choose Aerospace is facilitated through the <u>Aviation Technician Education Council</u>, a trade association representing aviation technical education.